CH \$40.00 54516

ETAS ID: TM535875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Seaway Co., Inc.		08/01/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: National Banking Association: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5451689	A-PAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8618

Email: tm@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut
SIGNATURE:	/eric t. fingerhut/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Central Seaway Co., Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Central Seaway Co., Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Central Seaway Co., Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Central Seaway Co., Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0088

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. This notice is a supplement to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013 made by the undersigned Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2013 in Real 5180 Frame 0694.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

This notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this notice, by fax transmission or e-mail transmission (e.g. "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this notice.

Dated as of the 1st day of August, 2019.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank Signature Pages to Follow]

4831-6268-6109.2 011485\001887 In Witness Whereof, the undersigned Grantor has caused this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date written above.

CENTRAL SEAWAY CO., INC., an Illinois corporation

Name: Lee N. Feigon
Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted as of the date last written above:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned Grantor has caused this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date written above.

CENTRAL SEAWAY CO., INC., an Illinois corporation

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted as of the date last written above:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page]

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods /Services	Owner Information
US Federal Q2 uf 1	A·PAC and Design RN: 5451689 SN: 87591989	Registered April 24, 2018 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: December 31, 1992 Filed: August 31, 2017	(Int'l Class: 29) frozen seafood	Central Seaway Company, Inc. (Illinois Corp.) Suite 180 650 Dundee Road Northbrook Illinois 60062

4831-6268-6109.2 011485\001887

RECORDED: 08/08/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0092